				DE-12	
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address): Samuel G. Lockhart [SBN: 256152] & Adam G. Richardson [SBN: 352232] Lockhart Law Firm, APC				FOR COURT USE ONLY	
	i6 Ivy Street, Suite 201 ieta, CA 92562				
	TELEPHONE NO.: (951) 461-8878  ADDRESS (Optional): nya@lock-law.com TORNEY FOR (Name): Tamika L. Diaz	FAX NO. (Optional): (9	51) 823-5715		
	ERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY	OF SAN BERNARDING	)		
STRE	ET ADDRESS: 1455 Civic Drive				
	NG ADDRESS: 1455 Civic Drive ND ZIP CODE: Victorville, CA 92392				
	RANCH NAME: Victorville District - Probate	Division			
ESTA	ATE OF (Name):				
Mildre	ed M. Searcy		DECEDENT		
ПОЛ	TICE OF PETITION TO ADMINIST	ER ESTATE OF	DECEDENT	CASE NUMBER:	
(Nar	<b>ne):</b> Mildred M. Searcy			PROVV2500077	
OI	o all heirs, beneficiaries, creditors, cont r both, of <i>(specify all names by which th</i> lildred Marie Searcy; Mildred M. Searcy	ne decedent was known)		ise be interested in the will or estate,	
	. A <b>Petition for Probate</b> has been filed by <i>(name of petitioner):</i> Tamika L. Diaz in the Superior Court of California, County of <i>(specify):</i> San Bernardino				
	The Petition for Probate requests that <i>(name):</i> Tamika L. Diaz be appointed as personal representative to administer the estate of the decedent.				
4.	The petition requests the decedent's will and codicils, if any, be admitted to probate. The will and any codicils are available for examination in the file kept by the court.				
5.	The petition requests authority to administer the estate under the Independent Administration of Estates Act. (This authority will allow the personal representative to take many actions without obtaining court approval. Before taking certain very important actions, however, the personal representative will be required to give notice to interested persons unless they have waived notice or consented to the proposed action.) The independent administration authority will be granted unless an interested person files an objection to the petition and shows good cause why the court should not grant the authority.				
6. <b>A</b>	hearing on the petition will be held	in this court as follows	:		
a.	. Date: April 15, 2025	Time: 9:00 a.m.	Dept.: V12	Room:	
b.	. Address of court: x same as n	oted above	other (specify):		
	you object to the granting of the petition ith the court before the hearing. Your a			your objections or file written objections y.	
pe a m <b>O</b>	ersonal representative appointed by the general personal representative, as de ailing or personal delivery to you of a n	e court within the <b>later</b> of fined in section 58(b) of to otice under section 9052	either (1) <b>four month</b> the California Probate of the California Prob		
R	You may examine the file kept by the court. If you are a person interested in the estate, you may file with the court a Request for Special Notice (form DE-154) of the filing of an inventory and appraisal of estate assets or of any petition or account as provided in Probate Code section 1250. A Request for Special Notice form is available from the court clerk.				
10.	Petitioner x Attorney for pe 41856 lvy Street, Suite 201 Address): Murrieta, CA 92562	titioner <i>(name):</i> Adam G	. Richardson		
	Telephone): (951) 461-8878				
form al	bove the caption. The caption and the decedent's	name must be printed in at leas	t 8-point type and the text in	ER ESTATE, and do not print the information from the at least 7-point type. Print the case number as part of leses, the paragraph numbers, the mailing information,	

or the material on page 2.

		DE-12			
ESTATE OF (Name): Mildred M. Searcy		CASE NUMBER:			
Millared M. Searcy	DECEDENT	PROVV2500077			
F	PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL				
		the county where the mailing occurred			
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	am over the age of 18 and not a party to this cause. I am a resident of or employed in the county where the mailing occurred.  Iy residence or business address is (specify): 41856 Ivy Street				
	Suite 201				
	Murrieta, CA 92562				
I served the foregoing Notice of Petition to Adm addressed as shown below AND	ninister Estate on each person named be	elow by enclosing a copy in an envelope			
<ul> <li>depositing the sealed envelope with with the postage fully prepaid.</li> </ul>	the United States Postal Service on the	date and at the place shown in item 4,			
business practices. I am readily familion mailing. On the same day that corresponding to the	nd mailing on the date and at the place s ar with this business's practice for collect condence is placed for collection and ma ates Postal Service, in a sealed envelop	eting and processing correspondence for ailing, it is deposited in the ordinary			
4. a. Date mailed: March 5, 2025	a. Date mailed: March 5, 2025 b. Place mailed (city, state): Murrieta, CA				
5. x I served, with the Notice of Petition to Add	minister Estate, a copy of the petition or	other document referred to in the notice.			
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of	the State of California that the foregoin	g is true and correct.			
Date: March 5, 2025	•				
Date: March 5, 2025	N				
Nya Bobadilla	Nya				
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS FOR	RM)	(SIGNATURE OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS FORM)			
NAME AND ADDRESS	OF EACH PERSON TO WHOM NOTIC	CE WAS MAILED			
Name of person served	Address (number, street,	city, state, and zip code)			
1. Mildred Searcy - Decedent 1368 Car	rmen Drive, Barstow, CA 92311				
Mary Louise Hailey - Deceased   1368 Car	rmen Drive, Barstow, CA 92311				
3.					
4.					
5.					
6.					
Continued on an attachment. (You may u	se form DE-121(MA) to show additional	persons served.)			
	· ,	·			

Assistive listening systems, computer-assisted real-time captioning, or sign language interpreter services are

available upon request if at least 5 days notice is provided. Contact the clerk's office for Request for Accommodations by Persons With Disabilities and Order (form MC-410). (Civil Code section 54.8.)